
Office of Schools Division 
Superintendent 

lB.epublit ot tbt tlbilippind 

mepartment of QEbutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

04 Sept 2023 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
OSDS No. 6, s. 2023 

LIST OF EMPLOYEES ENTITLED TO GSIS REFUND FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 
2023 

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
All Others Concerned 

1. In reference to the reconciled billings signed by the Payroll Servicing Unit 
(PSU)for the month of August 2023, these employees listed below who have 
incurred over-deduction on Consolidated ~. Emergency Loans, Educational 
Assistance Loan, etc. shall be entitled to a refund. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7 . 

8. 

9 . 

10. 

11. 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 
MONTH 

DEDUCTED 
AGNES A. PEREIRA ELEM CON SO LOAN AUGUST 2023 

AILYN N. CABIZARES ELEM MPL AUGUST 2023 

ALMA A. LACRO SEC EMRGYLN AUGUST 2023 

ALVIN M. BECODO ELEM CONSOLOAN/E AUGUST 2023 
MRGYLN 

AMALIA H. MALINAO ELEM EMRGYLN /MPL AUGUST 2023 

AMELIA A. LIGTAS ELEM CON SO LOAN /E AUGUST 2023 
MRGYLN 

AMOR V. LENA ELEM CONSOLOAN AUGUST 2023 

AMPARO F. LEGASPI ELEM CONSOLOAN/E AUGUST 2023 
MRGYLN 

ANA MARIE C. PALER SEC GFAL AUGUST 2023 

ANALY S. MARTINEZ ELEM EMRGYLN AUGUST 2023 

ANGEL BERT B . DAYADAY ELEM GFAL AUGUST 2023 
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12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23 . 

24. 

25. 

26 . 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

11\.qJuhlit ot tbt llbilippintS 

31Btpartment of Qfbucation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

ANGELES M. BALMORES ELEM CON SO LOAN 

ANGELICA H. SOFIA ELEM PLREG/CPL 

ANIANA B . DALA ELEM CON SO LOAN 

ANISE C. GAMBOA ELEM GFAL 

ANITA A. PERALTA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

ARLENE D. NECOR SEC MPL 

ARLENE M. TRAQUENA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

ARLYN B . GUMABONG ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

ARLYN B. NAVARRO ELEM EMRGYLN 

ARNEL B. DELA CERNA ELEM CON SO LOAN 

ARNEL C. BASALO ELEM EMRGYLN 

ARNOLD M . FABRIGAS ELEM CON SO LOAN 

BARRY C. OGOD ELEM GFAL 

BERLYN MAE V. SAGRADO SEC GFAL/MPL 

BOB L. PANES ELEM CON SO LOAN 

BONNA MAES. TAMAYO ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

BONNY L. TIMIL ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN/CPL 

CARMELIE A. BRANA SEC GFAL 

CECILE T. SILVA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

CECILIA LUDIVINA C. SEC CON SO LOAN 
LINGAS 

CERIAN E. DOMINGO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

CHAREZE 0. QUIMSON SEC EMRGYLN 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

CHARINA C. LAUD ELEM CONSOLOAN 

CHARISSE T. CARAS ELEM EMRGYLN 

CHERRY ANN F. ACHARON ELEM EMRGYLN 

CHERRY ANN V. ELEM EMRGYLN 
ANDRANIDA 

CHERRY BELLE J. ELEM CONSOLOAN/P 
QUESADA LREG 

CHERRY MAE S. LUGAN ELEM CON SO LOAN 

CHERYL C. HERRERA ELEM EMRGYLN 

CHICKY E. JUELE ELEM EMRGYLN 

CHRISTER OLEP V. TORIBIO SEC CONSOLOAN 

CONCHITA S. PENETRANTE ELEM CONSOLOAN 

CORA B. DAIRO ELEM CONSOLO AN 

DARLING FEBIE L. CERBAS SEC PLREG 

DAYAN A. AYAO ELEM CON SO LOAN 

DJONAH C. BIBOSO ELEM GFAL 

DONESA P. SORONGON ELEM EMRGYLN 

DONNAH B. BRILLO ELEM EMRGYLN 

DUMALA B. ALAM ELEM CONSOLOAN 

EDELYN A. APELLANES ELEM EMRGYLN 

EDEN I. STA MARIA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

EDEN R. ALBURO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

EDEN T. BINAS ELEM CONSOLOAN 

EDGAR B. BALICUCOS ELEM EMRGYLN 

EHRLYN ROSE B. OLASO ELEM EMRGYLN 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62 . 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 
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NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

EILEN G. LOPEZ ELEM CON SO LOAN 

ELLEN MIE M. RONE ELEM CONSOLOAN 

ELSIE S. OSORIO ELEM EMRGYLN 

ELVIE A. ESCARMOSO SEC CONSOLOAN 

EMETERIO J. FLORESCA SEC PLREG 

EMILY JOY L. DELA TORRE ELEM CON SO LOAN 

EMILY S. EPHAN ELEM GFAL 

EMY ROSE L. ANCINO ELEM GFAL 

ERMIE T. LARUYA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

ERNESTO F. W ANAN ELEM CON SO LOAN 

EUNICE F. PARAME ELEM CONSOLOAN 

EVA MANISAN S. ABENON ELEM CPL 

EVELYN M . TULOD ELEM CONSOLOAN 

FAITH L. CARRERA ELEM EMRGYLN 

FLEVIE LYNNE P. GERADA ELEM EMRGYLN 

FLORENDA M. DIESTO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

GEMMA M. CERBAS SEC CONSOLOAN 

GEMMA V. PIMENTEL ELEM CON SO LOAN 

GENEVIEVE M . ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
LAGRADANTE MRGYLN 

GEORGE S. PELIGRO SEC EMRGYLN/MPL 

GERALDINE A. BRETANA ELEM EMRGYLN 

GERALDINE T. HINALAO ELEM CON SO LOAN 

GERRY S. ALVAREZ SEC PLREG 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95. 

96. 

97. 

98. 

99. 

100. 

~q,ublit of tbt .t)bilippitld 

l}epartment of Qfbutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

GINA C. PELARCO ELEM EMRGYLN/GFA 
L/CPL 

GINA G. ALANTUSON ELEM CON SO LOAN 

GLADYS S. GILLERA ELEM CPL 

GLENDA P. LABORDO ELEM EMRGYLN 

GLORIA M. CALIM ELEM MPL 

GLORIA S. PELOBELLO ELEM GFAL 

GRACE C. PEDROSO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

GRACE G. LORILLA SEC CON SO LOAN 

HAIDE S. LENANTUD ELEM CON SO LOAN 

HANNAH DAWN N. SUBAC SEC CONSOLOAN 

HARIETTE T. BORJA ELEM PLREG 

HARIGYA T. SUMAGPAO ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

HARRY JOHN GAY C. ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
LUBATON MRGYLN 

HELEN V. AS PILLA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

IRENE A. ARBILON SEC EMRGYLN 

IRENE P. GALAURA SEC CONSOLOAN 

ISIDRO V. LARIDA ELEM EMRGYLN 

ISMAEL B. ALAMADA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

IVY C. CERILLO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

IVY C. TRESBE ELEM GFAL 

IVY D . BACALSO ELEM PLREG/GFAL/ 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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101. 

102. 

103. 

104. 

105. 

106. 

107. 

108. 

109. 

110. 

111. 

112. 

113. 

114. 

115. 

116. 

117. 

118. 

119. 

120. 

121. 

122. 

.. ------ -------------w 
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1Department of <!Ebutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

MPL 

JACQUELINE U. ANINON ELEM EMRGYLN 

JANEVY B. LOPEZ SEC GFAL 

JAVE G. MANILA ELEM GFAL 

JAYNALINE P. GUIAMBLANG ELEM CONSOLOAN 

JEAN S. CARUMBA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

JEANE G. MARABE SEC EMRGYLN 

JED P. LATIGAY ELEM EMRGYLN /CPL 

JEFLOYD D. CASTILLO ELEM GFAL 

JENNELYN A. ESCUCHA ELEM GFAL 

JINKY L. MIJARES ELEM EMRGYLN/GFA 
L/CPL 

JINNY J. BINAS ELEM GFAL 

JOAN B. OFAMIN SEC EMRGYLN 

JOAN D. NOMANANAP ELEM EMRGYLN 

JOCELYN G. ALACAYAN SEC CONSOLOAN 

JOHN ANTHONY G. TEKER SEC EMRGYLN/MPL 
/CPL 

JONALYN S. MASCARDO SEC CONSOLOAN 

JOSE A. BORCILLO ELEM EMRGYLN 

JOSELITO M. ALAIR ELEM PLREG 

JOSEPH IAN N. VINSON ELEM GFAL 

JOSEPHINE G. ANTIPORTA ELEM EMRGYLN 

JOVELYN K. LAGAYAN ELEM GFAL 

JOYLYN G. TRESPECIOS ELEM GFAL 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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123. 

124. 

125. 

126. 

127. 

128. 

129. 

130. 

131. 

132. 

133. 

134. 

135. 

136. 

137. 

138. 

139. 

140. 

141. 

142. 

143. 

144. 
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

JUDITH G. SUGANOB ELEM CONSOLOAN 

JUDITH R. INOCENTE ELEM GFAL/CPL 

JULIETA B. GOMEZ ELEM EMRGYLN 

JURLYN Q. JUMANTOC ELEM CON SO LOAN 

KAREN D. DOROMAL ELEM EMRGYLN 

KAREN D. SASI ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

KARINA MAE W. MULLO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

KHRYLANE JOY C. SEC EMRGYLN/GFA 
SABELLANO L/CPL 

KRISTINE D. BERNALES SEC CON SO LOAN 

KRISTINE JOY A. DAUG SEC MPL 

LAARNI J. DAVILA SEC CONSOLOAN 

LARY DAVE A. MASALON ELEM EMRGYLN 

LEA J . ARPA ELEM EMRGYLN 

LEAL. CABRERA SEC CON SO LOAN 

LEAH A. SOMIDO ELEM EMRGYLN 

LEAH R. ESTORQUE ELEM EMRGYLN/CPL 

LEAH T. LAYSO ELEM CON SO LOAN 

LEONORA E. OSORIO SEC CON SO LOAN 

LILIBETH A. DEJADA SEC CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

LINNIE B. MANULANG ELEM MPL/CPL 

LIZA JANE M. NIERRA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

LLOYD ANGELO M. SEC CON SO LOAN 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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145. 

146. 

147. 

148. 

149. 

150. 

151. 

152. 

153. 

154. 

155. 

156. 

157. 

158. 

159. 

160. 

161. 

162. 

163. 

164. 
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

SOBREDILLA 

LORAINE M. JARANILLA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

LORELEI E. BALUNO SEC CONSOLOAN 

LORELYN A. ARADANAS ELEM CON SO LOAN 

LORNA C. DELA PIEDRA ELEM EMRGYLN 

LOVELY D. OSERIO ELEM CPL 

LUCELDA G. MARCELO SEC CONSOLOAN 

MA DONALYN M. ELEM CON SO LOAN 
ALINSANGAN 

MA LUZ C. MANTAWIL ELEM EMRGYLN/GFA 
L/CPL 

MA MAY A. MENDOZA SEC GFAL 

MA MILA M . KUNGAN ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MA ROXAN P. DAZA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MA. LYN S. PANARA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

MAE JOY C. CASENSA ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MAE S. NICOLAS ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MAILA D. DARGANTES ELEM GFAL 

MARCY B. TABIDAD ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARELOU M. FRANCO SEC EMRGYLN/GFA 
L 

MAREZ G. BENTO SEC CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

MARFE C. INTENDENCIA SEC CONSOLOAN 

MARIA CHRISTINA D. SEC CONSOLOAN 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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165. 

166. 

167. 

168. 

169. 

170. 

171. 

172. 

173. 

174. 

175. 

176. 

177. 

178. 

179. 

180. 

181. 

182. 

183. 

184. 

185. 

186. 

187. 
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NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

LIWANAG 

MARIA FEE. CANTOR ELEM PLREG 

MARIA LETECIA N. LUCENO SEC CONSOLOAN 

MARIA LUZ B. SOTIO ELEM EMRGYLN 

MARIA VICTORIA C. PEREZ SEC CONSOLOAN 

MARIAN VI CK B. ANIBAN ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARICAR L. LETERACION ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARICHU S. DE LA CRUZ ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARIO G. DIAZ ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARISSA H. GREGORIO SEC EMRGYLN /MPL 

MARITES B . AGUSTIN SEC CONSOLOAN 

MARITES C. LABADA ELEM CPL 

MARITES D. ROMANTICO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARK GIL P. LABRADOR SEC CONSOLOAN 

MARLEN P. OROS ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MARLO C. ESPIRITU SEC EMRGYLN 

MARLYN 0 . DAGUM ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARY ANN F. BAJAR ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MARY JANE G. FABRIGAS ELEM CONSOLOAN 

MARY JANE P. MAQUILING ELEM PLREG 

MARY JOY C. LEBRILLA ELEM MPL 

MARY JOY D . MAGAWAY ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MARY JOYE. DESCALSOTA SEC CONSOLOAN 

MARY JOY T. DELA RAMA SEC EMRGYLN /MPL 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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188. 

189. 

190. 

191. 

192. 

193. 

194. 

195. 

196. 

197. 

198. 

199. 

200. 

201. 

202. 

203. 

204. 

205. 

206 . 

207. 

208. 
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NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

/CPL 

MAY F. FAJA ELEM EMRGYLN 

MELANIE A. FABROS ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MELANIE B. BURIEL ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

MELANIE T. DIZON ELEM EMRGYLN /MPL 

MERIAN Q. CARINO SEC CONSOLOAN 

MERICEL D. ESTORNINOS SEC GFAL 

MICHELLE P. ALIPERIO SEC EMRGYLN 

MICHELLE S. DESIERTO ELEM EMRGYLN 

MINCHEL S. VILLANUEVA ELEM GFAL 

MINDA A. LLAMELO ELEM EMRGYLN 

MIRASOL B. ALVIZO ELEM EMRGYLN 

MYLENE D. CALUSAY ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MYMONA A. SERO FIA SEC GFAL 

MYRNA L. TAMESIS ELEM EMRGYLN 

NADYA D. BLAZA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

NAZZER C. DUQUE ELEM EMRGYLN 

NELBERT B. SEVILLA SEC CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

NELFA M. BARCIA ELEM EMRGYLN 

NENITA P. MAQUIDATO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

NERISSA G. FRANCO ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

NERIZA H. CUENO ELEM CON SO LOAN 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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209. 

210. 

211. 

212. 

213. 

214. 

215. 

216. 

217. 

218. 

219. 

220. 

221. 

222. 

223. 

224 . 

225. 

226. 

227. 

228. 

229. 

230. 
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

NONA G. JATICO ELEM CON SO LOAN 

NOVE GRACE C. EGASAN ELEM EMRGYLN 

NOVY JEN H. AGUIRRE ELEM CON SO LOAN 

PATRICIA P. LAGO ELEM PLREG 

PRE CY T. ARAN SES ELEM CONSOLOAN 

RACHEL G. JUNSAY ELEM CONSOLOAN 

RACHEL MARJORIE S. SEC CON SO LOAN 
DIODINA 

RANILL ARVIN M. ABARO SEC EMRGYLN 

RAPHAEL G. ELLEVERA ELEM CONSOLOAN 

RECHIE G. SINCER ELEM CONSOLOAN 

REGINE C. GUERRERO ELEM EMRGYLN 

RENE G. MORCISA ELEM EMRGYLN 

REY D. CHIVA ELEM CON SO LOAN 

REYMARIE Q. ENCONTRO ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN/GFAL 

RHENALYN T. SORIA ELEM EMRGYLN 

RICARDO F. CASTRE ELEM CONSOLOAN 

RICHARDS. CELO ELEM CON SO LOAN 

RICHARD S. LOPEZ ELEM EMRGYLN/GFA 
L 

RICKY U. PIANG ELEM CONSOLOAN 

RITCHEL JOY Y. MANA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

RIZA R. ESTRABON ELEM EMRGYLN 

ROMALYN E. ATANOSO SEC EMRGYLN 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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231. 

232. 

233. 

234. 

235. 

236. 

237. 

238. 

239. 

240. 

241. 

242 . 

243. 

244. 

245. 

246. 

247. 

248. 

249. 

250. 

251. 

252 . 

ll\.tpublit of tbt tlbilippind 

llepartment of Qebucation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

ROMEO P. CARBON ELEM CON SO LOAN 

RONAYLA G. USMAN ELEM CON SO LOAN 

RONELYN N. OFTANA ELEM EMRGYLN 

ROSALIE L. MAYOR ELEM EMRGYLN 

ROSALIE P. DEPALOBOS SEC EMRGYLN 

ROSALYN G. OLAYBAR ELEM CON SO LOAN 

ROSEMARIE T. CABINO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

ROSEMELY M. SIGA ELEM GFAL 

ROWENA R. DON DOY ANO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

ROXANNE C. CASIPLE ELEM CONSOLOAN 

RUBY B . LANCETA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

RUBY LYN I. SAMANO SEC EMRGYLN 

RUDAN S. SOLIDARIOS ELEM CON SO LOAN 

RUFA L. ALAM ELEM EMRGYLN 

RUTH A. SOBREVEGA ELEM MPL/CPL 

RUTH M. MAXIAN ELEM EMRGYLN /MPL 

RYAN R. GABATO SEC GFAL 

SANDY B. SILATORE ELEM EMRGYLN 

SARRY E . BRETANA ELEM EMRGYLN 

SHARON D. DALIVA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

SHEENA MARIE M. ELEM CONSOLOAN 
KATIGBAK 

SHEILA M. PLANA ELEM GFAL 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 
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253. 

254. 

255. 

256. 

257. 

258. 

259 . 

260. 

261. 

262. 

263. 

264. 

265 . 

266. 

267. 

268. 

269. 

270. 
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE MFO TYPE OF LOAN 

SHERLYN L. MALLARE SEC EMRGYLN 

SHERLYN R. MANINGO ELEM EMRGYLN 

SHERYL LYN P. BAGHARI ELEM CONSOLOAN 

SHIELA MAE E. CELIZ SEC CONSOLOAN 

SHIREE ANNE M. SELIDIO ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN 

SHIRLEY M. VILLAFLOR ELEM GFAL 

SHYLA MIE B. BLASICO ELEM EMRGYLN 

SONIA I. MALLO ELEM CON SO LOAN 

SUSAN S. ALAGOS ELEM EMRGYLN /MPL 

SUSAN S. MAGNO ELEM CONSOLOAN 

SWEDISH F. BORINAGA ELEM EMRGYLN 

SYBEL L. MABISCAY ELEM CON SO LOAN 

VENZAR S. LINTANG ELEM CON SO LOAN 

VILMA J. FADERON ELEM PLREG 

WARLITA B. BAER ELEM EMRGYLN 

WILMITT T. MACASAYON ELEM MPL 

XIANNE G. BAUTISTA ELEM CONSOLOAN/E 
MRGYLN/GFAL 

YVONNE E. TABANDA ELEM EMRGYLN 

MONTH 
DEDUCTED 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

AUGUST 2023 

2. Anent this, the Division Office shall download such refund to the respective 
payroll account of the identified personnel. 

3. For any inquiry regarding the amount of r efund , personnel concerned are 
advised to contact Accounting Unit of the Division Office at telephone number (083) 
228-6458. 

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3. OrO. 0, effective04/ 06/ 2020 

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 
Email Address: _g_uv ph 

I 
; 

\ 

........... 

SOCOTEC 

IS0 9001 Rn 



l\.tpublit ot tlJt f)bilippinn 

llepartment of QEbutation 
REGION XII 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COT ABATO 

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed. 

M.BALALA,CESE 
i ision Superintendent 

Encl.: None 
Reference: N o n e 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 

under the following subjects: 

BENEFITS 
PAYMENTS 

EPM/DM- list of employees entitled to GSIS 
refund for the month of August 2023 
0000/September 04, 2023 
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